
 
Monroe Township Fire Department 

District #1 
467 Spotswood-Englishtown Road 
Monroe Township, New Jersey 

08831 
(732) 251-0900 ext. 3  

monroebofc@aol.com 
Ernest Zih, Fire Official 

 (732) 379-2242 Cell 
COMMISSIONERS’ WEBSITE: http://www.mtfp1.com 

FIRE PREVENTION WEBSITE: http://www.monroefd1nj.com/ 
 

Monthly Report: December 8, 2021  
 
Inspections:   Attached  
Note: Smoke detector inspections have reverted back to 
affidavit because of increase of Covid activity.   
 
Money: Attached  
 
Budget:            Distributed last meeting                                          
 
Investigation: Followed up with Chief regarding an open 
burning incident at the end of Gertler Road. 
 
Fire Prevention:   
Schools:  A follow-up with schools on the Interactive website 
school Fire Prevention Plans indicated that they were 
successful. Note: The Bureau also received positive feedback 
from a teacher outside of the Monroe school districts, 
indicating how our website is being utilized.  
  

http://www.mtfp1.com/
http://www.monroefd1nj.com/


Fire Prevention Website updated with Holiday Message and 
smoke detector changes as listed above. 
 
Communications: 
 
The Bureau continues Long-Term Planning for future needs. 
All views are welcomed. 
 
Regarding a course for Fire Investigator Certification, a check 
with Middlesex County Fire Academy indicated that a course 
will be offered in the spring. 
 
Meetings:  County Fire Protection meeting will be held on 
December 16th.  At that time, I will receive the Fire Inspector 
of the Year Award.  

   
 
 
 
 
 



Monroe Township Bureau of Fire Prevention 
Inspection System Database Status Summary for : 11/10/2021 to 12/08/2021 

Printed : 12/08/2021 Page : 1 

Registrations : 
Life Hazard : 44 
Local : 106 
Closed : 124 
Total : 274 

Priors , payment : 
Regist . 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

Priors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived : 
Due : 

Priors , payment : 
Priors , waived : 
Billed this per : 

Payments : 
Waived : 
Due : 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Ded . 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Penalty 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
o.oo 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

Inspect . 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

Permit 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 

Penalty 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

fees 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
o.oo 

Inspections : Local LHU Smoke Detector Insp : 11 720 . 00 
Periodic : 9 3 Misc . Permits : 
Re - inspect : 13 7 Other Misc . Fees : 
Complaint : 0 0 Annual Permits : 
Follow- up : 1 1 Misc . Penalties : 
Other : 0 0 
Total : 23 11 Correspondence : 

Note : Amounts paid and waived include partial payments and 

Correspondence form description 

Certificate of Inspection 
Inspection Report Worksheet - Blank 
Notice of Violations , with list and explanation 
Violations list , no notice , no explanation 

fee 

0 
0 
0 
0 

61 

reductions . 

Number sent 

28 
13 

9 
11 

0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 
0 . 00 


	Money: Attached

